matures in November 2016 with interest payable at rates ranging from 2.0% to 2.5% above LIBOR. Secondly, a
five year, £34.7 million term loan which matures in April 2016 with interest payable at rates ranging from 1.8% to
2.0% above LIBOR. The amount undrawn under the revolving credit facility as at 31 March 2012 is £80 million (31
March 2011: £50 million) and as a result the Directors consider the Group to have adequate liquidity to fund the
ongoing operations of the business. Both bank loans are secured by fixed charges over certain investment
properties of the Group and are repayable within two to five years of the balance sheet date. In addition, under both
of the loan facilities, the lending banks may require repayment of the outstanding amount, with not less than 10
days  notice, following any change of control.

FULL  YEAR  RESULTS  FOR  THE  PERIOD  ENDED  31  MARCH  2012

Market rate sensitivity analysis
Financial instruments affected by market rate risk include borrowings, deposits and derivative financial instruments.

0bp change in floating rate interest rates on the amount of
liability at 31 March 2012 was outstanding for the whole year:

50bp increase
in interest

rates

50bp decrease
in interest

rates

(Decrease)/increase in fair value of financial instruments 924 (924)
Impact on net interest payable  (loss)/gain (100) 100
Total impact on profit and equity 824 (824)

18. Operating lease arrangements
The Group as a lessor
The Group leases out all of its investment properties under operating leases with a weighted average lease length
of 11.6 years or 10.8 years to first break (31 March 2011: 11.8 years or 11.1 years to first break). Details of gross
rental earned during the period are set out in note 3. The future aggregate minimum rentals receivable under non-
cancellable operating leases are as follows:

31 March
2012
£000

31 March 2011
£000

Less than one year 12,500 11,762
Between two and five years 53,861 43,879
Greater than five years 87,943 75,773